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APPENDIX E.1 Process notices and advertisements  

Proof of Placement 
 
Newspaper advertisement  
 A newspaper advertisement was placed in the Corridor Gazette on 8 August 2019.  
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Site notices 
 
Site notices were placed at the Malelane Gate Reception of the Kruger National Park, the enterance 
gate to the Pestana Kruger Lodge property and at Pestana Kruger Lodge Reception on the 6th of 
August 2019. 

 

 

 

Latitude 25; 27; 44.0167                                     Longitude 31; 31; 56.1873 

 

 

 

 

Latitude     25; 27; 46.2100                                  Latitude 25; 27; 44.02000 

Longitude 31; 32; 13.2600                                   Longitude 31; 31; 56.1900 
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BID 

 
The following document was circulated to identified Stakeholders, Compliance Authorities and 
Interested and Affected Parties on 12 August 2019. 
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APPENDIX E.2 Key stakeholders  

Proof of Notification 
 

 

8 
 



 
 
 

9 
 



 
 
Read Receipts 
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Replies and Registration 
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APPENDIX E.3 Comments and response register 
 
No comments have been received thus far. Any comments will be included and addressed in the final BAR. 
 

 
 

Summary of main issues raised by I&APs Summary of response from EAP 
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APPENDIX E.4 List of Registered Interested and Affected Parties 

 
 
  

Name Surname Institution/Organization Tel Fax Celephone Email adress

Robyn Luyt DARDLEA 013 766 4004 013 766 4614 082 672 7868 rluyt@mpg.gov.za
Pretty Mashego Ehlanzeni District Municipality 0137598500 pmashego@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Thapelo Shabungu
Ehlanzeni District Municipality - Environmental 
Management 

Hubert Shabungu Ehlanzeni Municipal Manager 0137598507 hshabangu@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Lebogang Mdluli
Nkomazi/Ehlanzeni Municipality - Environmental 
Management 0609729928 lmdluli@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Shirley Shabungu Nkomazi Local Municipality 0137900245 0822650528 shirley.shabangu@nkomazi.gov.za
Dan Ngwenya Nkomazi Local Municipality 0137900245 dan.ngwenya@nkomazi.gov.za
Dudu Water and Sanitation Manager - Nkomazi LM dudus7@live.com

Thebogo Mathaine Department of Agriculture, Foresty and Fisheries 0123367903 tebogoMAt@daff.gov.za
Themba Khoza Department of Agriculture, Foresty and Fisheries 0137597494 khozab@dwaf.gov.za

Annemi van Jaarsveld
SANParks General Manager Business 
Development 0124265027 0123433849 0828881455 annemiv@sanparks.org

Justus Moshala MTPA 0137595300 justus@mtpa.co.za
Johan Eksteen MTPA 0137595300
Qaqamba Mkula Department of Agriculture, Foresty and Fisheries QaqambaM@daff.gov.za
Silo Kheva DWS 0137597313 KhevaS@dws.gov.za

T Kloppers Leopard Creek Estate Manager 0137912305 0825746332 tk@leopardcreek.co.za
Johan Piek Piek Leopard Creek Estate - Complex Director jjp@leopardcreek.co.za 
Patti Buchanan Malalane Golf Club - Administrator malgc@lantic.net
Greg Beyers RCL Foods - SHERQ Manager Greg.Beyers@rclfoods.com

Tracey-lee Peterson
SANParks Strategic Conservation Planner and 
Environmental Manager 720 207 529 tracy.petersen@sanparks.org

Marilyn Marais Lukimbi Safari Lodge (Pty) Ltd 0105914723 0118699115 positive@global.co.za
Lucy Nhlapo Berg-en-dal Rest Camp lucy.nhlapo@sanparks.org
Louis Strauss Jock Safari Lodge 0137355200 +27 (0)13 7355441 0729980243 louis.strauss@jocksafarilodge.com
Gerrit Meyer 0137358923 0865624328 0836314956 gerrit@rws.co.za
Brett Grehen 0354741473 0354741490 0824668538 brett@zulunet.co.za
Jan Kingsley jann@hartleys.co.za

Onderberg Boere- unie Farmers Union
Malelane Irrigation Board
Crocodile River Major Irrigation Board

Nita-Louise Bester Malelane Chamber of Commerce 737 224 036 nita-louise@vodamail.co.za
Richard Elphick Chairman of Technical Committee: Crocodile 

River Major Irrigation Board 0823883074 elphickr@iafrica.com
Joseph Mabunda Inkomati Catchment Management Agency mabundaj@inkomaticma.co.za

Mjejane Game Reserve Home Owners Association martin@mjejane.com
Mjejane Parent Game Reserve Home Owners 
Association
Lugedlane Developments Pty (LTD)
Mjejane River Lodge/Lugedlane Developers
Mjejane Trust

Chris Roux Mjejane Trust
Futhi Ngwenya Mjejane Game Reserve Home Owners Association 0137927018 dutymanager@mjejaneriverlodge.co.za
Trevor Tod Hamiltons 0137903421 reservations@hamiltonslodge.co.za
Tony Ferar WESSA 0137124508 0723762581 tonyferrar@lantic.net
Ziyanda Mfanta WWF-SA zmfanta@wwf.org.za
Dr. Harriet Davies-Mostert EWT harrietd@ewt.org.za
Dawie van Roy Chairman: Crocodile River Major Irrigation Board 0137911004 vrooyd@tsb.co.za
Roaslind Mc Ewan Komati River Chalets 0137937623 0137938396 0823474669 komatiriverchalets@wol.co.za
Meshack Silinda Mjejane Trust 0137552572 0137552574 mt@silinda-mokoena.co.za
Karin van der Walt Lowveld Threatened Plants Project 0137525531 diverat@live.com
Thabo Nkomazi Business Forum 834 994 082 thabo.terrence@gmail.com
Jan Engelbracht NECCTA jan@mindmatters.co.za
Linda Kruger Park South Tourism Centre malelaneinfo@mweb.co.za
Chris Galliers WESSA '079 504 4296 chris@wessa.co.za

Dirkie Badenhorst Mhlati Guest Cottages '013 790 3436 cottages@mhlati.co.za

William Mabasa
General Manager: Marketing and 
Communications of KNP (013) 735 4363 828 073 919 william.mabasa@sanparks.org

Laura Mukwevho KNP media liasion practitioner (013) 735 4262 828 071 441 laura.mukwevho@sanparks.org
Freek Venter General Manager: Conservation Management freek.venter@sanparks.org

Glenn Phillips
SANParks Managing Executive: Tourism and 
Marketing 836 304 584 glennp@sanparks.org

Lucy Nhlapo SANParks HOD tourism and marketing KNP lucy.nhlapo@sanparks.org
Don English Regional Ranger KNP don.english@sanparks.org
Chris Patton SANParks Projetc manager: Dissabilities chris.patton@sanparks.org

Danie Pienaar
SANParks Acting Managing Executive Kruger 
National Parks 137 354 148 Danie.pienaar@sanparks.org 

Giju Varghese SANParks Head Business Development Giju.varghese@sanparks.org

Tracey-lee Petersen
SANParks Strategic Conservation Planner and 
Environmental Manager tracy.petersen@sanparks.org

Audrey Kekana SANParks Project Manager Concessions Audrey.kekana@sanparks.org
Stephen Midzi SANParks stephen.midzi@sanparks.org
Marisa Coetzee SANParks marisa.coetzee@sanparks.org

COMPLIANCE AUTHORITIES/ ORGANS OF STATE

ADJACENT LANDOWNERS

CONCESSIONS

Rhino Walking Safaris

OTHER STAKEHOLDERS
Ronelle Putter 0137900591 0865025491 ronelle.putter@lantic.net

SANPARKS

Martin Heyneke 0865158532 0829408645
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APPENDIX E.5 Correspondence and Minutes of Meetings 
 
 
No meetings have been held thus far. 

Any correspondence and/or minutes will be included in the Final BAR.   
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APPENDIX E.6 Draft Basic Assessment Report: 

Proof of notification & invitation to comment (Stakeholders and Compliance 
Organizations) 

 
 
To be included in the Final Basic Assessment. This submission is a draft.  
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